Plus: Materials & Supplies 600,946 600,946 600,946

Cash Working Capital 3,680,192 3,680,192 (188,841) 1 3,491,351

Prepayments 418,159 418,159 418,159

CWIP 0 0

Deferred Tax Debit 0 0

Unamortized Debt Expense 32,018 32,018 32,018

Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 17,269,082 17,269,082 17,269,082

Other Deferred Credits 0 0

Deferred Tax Credit 0 0 0

Customer Deposits 652,029

____________

652,029 652,029

TOTAL RATE BASE 64,568,740 0 64,568,740 (188,841) 64,379,899

16

Attachment SEM-3
Schedule 2A

Granite State Electric Company
DE 13-063

Temporary Rates
Rate Base Adjustments

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE:
Adj. #

CASH WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
Total Adjustments to Operation & Maintenance Expenses (1,531707)
X 45 days/365 days 12.33%
Cash Working Capital allowance adjustment (188,841)

17

Granite State Electric Company Attachment SEM-3

DE 13-063 Schedule 3

Temporary Rates
Operating Income Statement

Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2012

GSEC
Schedule

T-IA Revi GSEC Staff
Adjusted Adjusted PROOF

12 mos. Ended Distribution Distribution

June 30, 2012 Income Income Revenue Test Year

Total Company Adjustments Statement Adjustments Adj # Statement Deficiency Proforrna

Distribution Revenue 24,819,306 24,819,306 125,000 2 24,944,306 6,187,306 31,131,612

Flow-Through Revenue 57,642,448 (57,642,448) 0

___________

0

___________

0

Total Operating Revenues 82,461,754 (57,642,448) 24,819,306 125,000 24,944,306 6,187,306 31,131,612

Operating Expenses:
Purchased Power 42,664,794 (42,664,794) 0 0 0

Transmission 14,977,654 (14,977,654) 0 0 0

Distribution 5,757,394 5,757,394 5,757,394

Customer Accounting 1,492,122 1,492,122 1,492,122 1,492,122

CustomerService&lnformation 194,901 194,901 194,901 194,901

Administrative&General 9,291,717

__________

9,291,717 (1,531,707) 3 7,760,010

__________

7,760,010

Operation and Maintenance Expenses 74,378,582 (57,642,448) 16,736,134 (1,531,707) 15,204,427 0 15,204,427

Depreciation 4,848,091 4,848,091 4,848,091 4,848,091

Amortization 0 0 0 0

Taxes Other than Income 3,367,986 3,367,986 3,367,986 3,367,986

Federal & State Income Tax (564,002) (564,002) 656,222 4 92,220 2,450,792 2,543,012

Deferred Federal and State Income Taxes 0 0

___________

0 0

Total Operating Expenses 82,030,657 (57,642,448) 24,388,209 (875,485) 23,512,724 2,450,792 25,963,516

NetOperating Income 431,097 0 431,097 1,000,485 1,431,582 3,736,514 5,168,096

Less: Interest on Customers’ Deposits 0 0 0

Net Operating Income 431,097 0 431,097 1,000,485 1,431,582 3,736,514 5,168,096

18

Attachment SEM-3
Schedule 3A

Granite State Electnc Company
DE 13-063

Temporary Rates
Income Statement Adjustments

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO REVENUES:
Adj#

DISTRIBUTION REVENUE
2 Include full year of cross-border sales (based on response to OCA Follow-up 1-3 annualized) 125,000

Total Adjustments to Distribution Revenue 125,01

O&M EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL
3 Remove pre-June 30, 2012 ‘Day 1 IT Transitioning Costs’ (1531,707)

Total Adjustments to Distribution Expenses I (1531,707)1

19

Attachment SEM-3
Scheudle 3B

Granite State Electric Company
DE 13-063

Proforma Adjustments to Income Taxes